UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC., Petitioner,

v.

GoTV Streaming, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2023-00757 Patent No. 8,989,715

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



IPR2023-00757 Patent 8,989,715

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8, Petitioner Netflix, Inc. files this updated Mandatory Notices to identify Lead and Backup Counsel. J. Christopher Moulder is removed from the list of back-up counsel, and Petitioners' service information is updated. This is the only section being updated.

Lead Counsel Aliza George Carrano (Registration No. 70,637)

acarrano@willkie.com

(202) 303-1106

Back-up Counsel Indranil Mukerji (Registration No. 46,944)

imukerji@willkie.com

(202) 303-1190

Stephen A. Marshall (Pro Hac Vice)

smarshall@willkie.co

(202) 303-1198

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

1875 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006 (202) 303-1000 (reception) (202) 303-2000 (facsimile)

All other information remains the same.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 8, 2024 By: // Aliza George Carrano //

Aliza George Carrano (Reg. No. 70,637)

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 1875 K Street NW, Washington, DC 20006

acarrano@willkie.com

DOCKET A L A R M

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on February 8, 2024, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing "PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES" was served on the following counsel of record and distribution list via e-mail:

Joshua S. Wyde jwyde@aatriallaw.com

Steven T. Jugle sjugle@aatriallaw.com

IPR2023-00757@aatriallaw.com

// Aliza George Carrano //
Aliza George Carrano

